
ORCGA Events and Communication Committee Meeting Minutes 

July 13, 2022 

10:00 a.m. – 11:30 p.m.  
TEAMS Meeting  

 

Attendees: Committee 
Members: 

Company: Email: 

✓ Jennifer Parent ORCGA jennifer@orcga.com 
✓ Ashleigh Fehr  ORCGA ashleigh@orcga.com 

 Doug Lapp ORCGA douglas@orcga.com 
✓ Rebecca Leighton ORCGA rebecca@orcga.com 
✓ Sara Ward-Paige Hydro One sara.ward-paige@hydroone.com 

 Grace Meade Ontario Excavac gmeade@excavac.ca 

 Gretchen Gordon TC Energy gretchen_gordon@transcanada.com 

 Kaitlyn Woods Toronto Hydro kwoods@torontohydro.com 

 Bill Sheane  Blue Water Ideas bluewaterideas@gmail.com 
✓ Jeremy Long Vivax jeremy.long@vxmt.com 
✓ Stephen Huza Drain-All Stephen.Huza@drainall.com 

✓ Kyle Winters  Competers  kyle@competers.com 
✓ Nicole Evans Planview  nicole.evans@planview.ca 

 Peter Hettstedt JD Barnes phettstedt@jdbarnes.com 

 Natalie Ashworth Planview natalie.ashworth@planview.ca  
✓ Angela Lei Planview  angela.lei@planview.ca  

 Dave Winger PVS Locates d.winger@pvslocates.com 

 Robert Graham TC Energy robert_graham@tcenergy.com 

✓ Angela Watson JJEI awatson@jjei.com  

 Kathryn Karn G-Tel kkarn@gtel.ca 

 Jeremy Sherman Niagara Region  

✓ Anne Ho Enbridge Kaitlyn.OHara@enbridge.com 

 Laurie LeBlanc T2 Utility Engineers  Laurie.LeBlanc@T2ue.Com 

 Ben Kihara  City of Markham BKihara@markham.ca 

✓ Mark Brabant Top Shelf Solutions mbrabant@topshelfsolutions.ca 

 

Agenda Item Notes Action Item 

Review of Agenda • Rebecca reviewed the agenda 
 

 

Review of Draft Minutes • Rebecca reviewed the minutes from the last 
meeting  

Motion to pass 
minutes:  Nicole 
Evans 
Second:  Kyle Winters 
 

2022 Golf Recap 
 

• Golf was a success! 

• The rain delayed the day a bit – the course 
dealt with it well  

• 264 golfers  

• Thank you to those who attended and 
volunteered 

• New ideas for next year 

• Rebecca is reaching out to Deer Creek about 
next years tournament  

• Ashleigh reviewed the survey results – 
everyone was happy with the tournament  
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2022 Locate Rodeo & 
Excavator Challenge Update 
 

• After many discussions, it was decided to delay 
the Locate Rodeo until next year  

• Late locates are still a major issue in the 
industry and we feel it wouldn’t send a positive 
message if we went ahead  

• The International Rodeo in the U.S. has been 
cancelled for the last couple years (winners 
from our Rodeo would attend International to 
compete) 

• We might need to look at another event for 
locators 

• The college has agreed to postpone the event 
to 2023 with no penalty – they will hold our 
deposit – Rebecca is waiting to hear back from 
residence to make sure there isn’t a penalty 
with them – will give the committee an update 
when she knows  

• The college has dates available in October but 
they are the same dates as the CCGA 
conference in Whistler 

• The committee agreed that it would be best to 
not hold the Rodeo this year 
 

 

2023 – 20th Damage 
Prevention Symposium   

• Creating sponsorship opportunities for the 
event  

• Exclusive opportunity for sponsors to host a 
cocktail reception  

• Tuesday night:  live band and networking 
opportunity  

• Casino will have a tutorial area to help with 
player to learn the games  

• Rebecca is going to speak with the distillery to 
see if they can provide something for the trade 
show area (similar to Wayne Gretzky’s)  

• Welcome reception – actors – prohibition theme 

• Working with Hume on branding  

• Rebecca will start building the event in CVENT 

• Opening registration to the public in September  

• Will have virtual offerings – hoping we don’t 
have to pivot to online  
 

 
 
 

Round Table Discussion • There are a few committee members who have 
not attended enough meetings in the last year – 
they will receive an email letting them know we 
will be removing them 

• Doug wants to ensure we have representation 
so we will look into having those members 
replaced 

• OOC representation – Jeff Hitchcock will be 
finding some one to replace Crystal – starting in 
September most likely  

• CCGA Damage Prevention Symposium – 
October:  Whistler  

o Registration is open  
o Half the booths have been sold 

 
 



o Registration is 20% full  
o Working with BCCGA and BC One Call 

– developing a program that will attract 
contractor and municipalities  

  

Next meeting Dates:   

• August 10 

• September 14 

• October 12 

• November 9 

• December 14 


